

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Keesing Technologies launches unique industry platform

AMSTERDAM, December 5, 2019 – Keesing Technologies, the leading global identity verification provider, announces the launch of the Keesing Platform: the new online information source for and by anyone involved in the security document and identity management industry. The platform will replace one of the world's most renowned magazines of the industry; the Keesing Journal of Documents & Identity (KJD&I). Keesing Platform is available at <u>platform.keesingtechnologies.com</u>.

The Keesing Platform will be the online source for prominent, daily news and thoughtleading information written for and by anyone involved in the identity management and security document industry. The platform covers industry-related content about the printing, design and issuance of security documents, such as ID documents and banknotes, identity verification solutions, identity management, border control, REAL ID, digital identity, biometrics, fraud prevention and industry events. The new media source will be unique in its kind, bringing together and connecting all different players from the industry offering them the perfect platform to discuss trending industry topics and share the latest news with their peers. According to the company, there currently is not such a platform available to the industry, where one can read, learn and contribute one's knowledge.

For over 15 years, Keesing published print journals with readers and contributors from all over the world. The company published the first edition of the bi-monthly KJD&I in 2004. Keesing's journal quickly gained a solid readership and the journal blossomed to a steady, global circulation of 3,000 copies per issue. With its semi-scientific in-depth articles, the journal has set a footprint in the industry of security documents. Over time – and especially the past few years – the journals quickly started to cover other relevant topics related to identity management, such as biometrics, authentication, identity proofing, blockchain, crypto technology and digital onboarding. Meanwhile, the demand for an online version was growing and existed for quite some time. To this end, the company bundled and digitized all KJD&I articles and took the chance to aim for a much larger audience with easy accessibility and a wide variety of relevant news items and articles; the Keesing Platform. "To keep up with times and to be even more current, it was a logical step to go from a printed journal to an online way to reach our audience. We, therefore, developed the Keesing Platform – YOUR TRUSTED INDUSTRY SOURCE – not only to satisfy our existing subscribers, but to reach practically anybody who is interested in the industry in the broadest sense", says Mike Krechting, Managing Director of Keesing Technologies.

The last issue of the KJD&I will be published February 2020. The company is currently working on the final edition of the journal's *Annual Report*, one of the most popular issues of the year. Keesing held a neutral position in the industry with the journal and will continue doing so with this unique platform. The Keesing Platform is free of charge in order to give anybody a chance to be part of it. The company very much encourages everyone involved in the industry to join the platform via <u>platform.keesingtechnologies.com</u> and to take the opportunity to contribute to it. "Keesing will do our utmost to keep the platform up to date and attractive, and we trust the readers and contributors will help in making it a big success", says Mike Krechting.

The company, that was founded in 1923, has earned an outstanding reputation in the field of banknote and ID document verification. For almost a century, the company has served organisations worldwide helping them to prevent fraud by offering easy-to-use verification solutions of the highest quality and training. "Building on our expertise and long-standing history we are uniquely positioned to manage this premium, global and free industry platform. I am really looking forward to welcoming our followers from today", concludes Mike Krechting.

###

## **About Keesing Technologies**

Keesing Technologies was founded in 1923 and leads the way in digital ID document verification and identity proofing solutions. The objective of Keesing is to help organisations prevent counterfeiting and combat fraud by providing the world's best verification solutions. he high-tech solutions Keesing develops draw on nearly a century of experience and knowledge. The company works with various organisations around the world to streamline and secure their customer onboarding processes. Keesing's solutions are known for their security, accuracy and usability.

Keesing serves more than 6,000 organisations worldwide, including banks and other financial institutions. Keesing has offices in The Netherlands, France, and the USA, and collaborates with distributors, strategic partners and agents all over the world.

For more information about Keesing Technologies please visit: <a href="www.keesingtechnologies.com">www.keesingtechnologies.com</a> and for the Keesing Platform: <a href="platform.keesingtechnologies.com">platform.keesingtechnologies.com</a>.

Press Contact:
Jacqueline van den Top
Manager Corporate Communications & Public Relations
<a href="mailto:pr@keesingtechnologies.com">pr@keesingtechnologies.com</a>, telephone: +31 20 7157 800

